



\$~A-91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 364/2024 & CM APPL. 40729/2024 & CM APPL.
40730/2024

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

KISHAN LAL (DECEASED THR LRS) AND ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.07.2024

1. The instant appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking the following reliefs:

- “1. ADMIT this Appeal;*
- 2. SET ASIDE the Impugned Order of the Learned Tribunal dated 18- 03-2024, passed by Dr. Pankaj Sharma, P.O. MACT, Tis Hazari, Delhi in MACT No. 95/2017, in view of the Grounds of Appeal raised hereinabove;*
- 3. AWARD any other relief which this Hon'ble Court deems fit and proper under the facts and circumstances of this case.”*

2. Heard.

3. Issue notice of the instant appeal and the accompanying applications of stay and delay in filing the appeal to respondents through all permissible



modes on filing PF within one week.

4. List on 19th September, 2024 before Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 22, 2024
gs/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)