



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 364/2024**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Luv S., Adv.

versus

KISHAN LAL (DECEASED THR LRS) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.01.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

Matter is pending for service of unserved respondents i.e. R-1 to 7.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 to 7 is received back unserved.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to move appropriate application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 22.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2025/yo