



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 364/2024**
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Adv.

versus

KISHAN LAL (DECEASED THR LRS) AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

Matter is pending for service of R-7 through publication and for service of R-1 to 6 through counsel.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to order dated 18.09.2025, he has duly filed the PF in the present case on 24.09.2025, however, he has reported only on 05.12.2025 that there are certain objections lying which he needs to remove. It is further submitted that he is asked by the registry to move application for condoning the delay.

Let a report be called from the registry with respect to the above submission made by the appellant.

In the meantime, fresh direction is given to comply with order dated 18.09.2025 afresh.

Renotify on 28.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2026/yo