



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 364/2024**
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Manu Luv Shahalia, Adv.

versus

KISHAN LAL (DECEASED THR LRS) AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv. for R-1
to 6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

Matter is pending to comply with order dated 18.09.2025.

As per office note, R-1 to 6 have been served and proof of publication for R-7 has been filed. The same is perused. As per the proof of service, R-7 is deemed to have been duly served through substituted mode.

As per office noting dated 19.09.2024, R-8 has been served.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-7 and 8.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.05.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/yo